SECTION THREE: 

That this Ordinance· is subject to the payment of 

a connection fee for making municipal sewer and/or water 

services available to said real estate, to be paid at the 

time the application for building permit is made. The fee 

shall be, TWO HUNDRED SEVENTY-FIVE & .00/100 ($275.00) 

DOLLARS single family; multi-family residential units , 

ONE HUNDRED FIFTY & .00/100 ($150.00) DOLLARS for each · 

one (1) bedroom and SEVENTY-FIVE & .00/100 ($75.00) 

DOLLARS for each additi.onal bedroom unit; industrial and 

commercial, F°IVE HUNDRED FIFTY & .